|A川川I ~'j I ~.~盯ROLYTIC CAPACITORS AiSH~
Part Numbering System
日E回8:liJ囚 lli囚~回 113114国回
①Category∞de
Code
Type
Ele恼。Iytic Cspacitor E
Conductive Polymer s
② Series耐E
Code
Serl幅 name
2 3
WH W H
CD11GE G E
CD11GES G x
CD11GAS G w
CD11GHS G s
NR N R
PZ P z
( Size ∞de
IPD Y主(mm)
L
(mm)
4 c 5
5 D 7
6.3 E 11
8 F 12
10 G 16
11 H 20
12 J 25
12.5 w 30
13 K 35
14 x 40
16 L 46
18 M 50
19 z 60
20 N 80
22 。 100
25 P 115
30 Q 120
35 R 130
40 Y 140
51.6 s 160
64.3 T 200
76.9 U 220
91 v 238
100 A 250
t S嗣咽lMarking ∞de⑨
T.enninal ∞de⑦
Slzeα划
capacitance ∞de⑤
capacltanceωlerance cc刘e@)
生坦旦旦旦盟
Ser1es ∞de
Ca恒目cry 回到de①
( Voltage ∞de @Capaci阳nce tolerance ∞de
咀阳 Code
(V..) 4 5
Tol. Code
(%) 卜一一一一一一
自
2.5 。 E
3 。 D -10-+10 K
4 。 G
6.3 。 J -20-+20 M
6.8 。 c
7 。 Q -10-+30 Q
7.5 。 A
10 A -10-+20 V
12 T
16 c
。-+20 A

• DIMENSIONS[mm]
卜
• PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
2E M …TT
-40叫105.C (6.3-1 00 Vdc)
6.3-500Vdç
Charactertatlcs
-25-+1 05.C(160-500 Vdc)
士20%(M) (aI20. C,120Hz)
6.3叫OOVdc 160-5∞ Vdc Wherø， I:Max.lea阳gacurrent (~A) ，
了今 CV … After' mi…… …!λfter5 minu白二丁 C: Nominal capaci阳曲{间，
1:S0.03CV 口r4~A(at 1 mlnute) 一-一一-一-十一一-一一-一一-一「一..一-一一-一一'....: V: Rated vo1talle (V)
l孟0.01 CV or 3~A (at 2 mlnutes) L'?Y'~.1!.~.~.~.L!.~.~:1.C?y~~~~~.....L_I:叩:~~'?'!:~~~~~.i (al 20.C)
whlch刷arlsgre创町 i CV叫，000: 1量。.04CV+100IlA i 1量。.02CV+25IlA i
Raled Voltaga(Vdc) , 6.3 10 16: 25 35 50 63 100 , 160-250 ， 350-40口: 450 : 500 ,
tanð(max.) , 0.26 ,0.19 , 0.16:0.14 , 0.12 , 0.10 , 0.09 , 0.08 , 0.20 0.24 :0.24:0.24 ,
When nomlnal capacllance exceeds 1 ，000μF， add 0.02ωthe value above for ea晦h 1,0001lF Increase. (at20. C,120Hz)
Ratad Voltage(Vdo) 6.3 10 1 日 25 : 35 50: 63 100: 160-250 :350嗣400: 450 : 500 :
Z(-25.C)/Z(+20.C) 5 4 3 2 3 8 6 自
--~--- --:- -"1-卜-------- i
Z(-ω;;c)iii~20;;C)""'12'T10! ',,"'r"'5"'" --4--"'" 3 ...;-.. .....;- ............T ........,.. ...... ， 但t 120Hz)
The followlng speclflcatlons shall be satlsfled when the capacltors are restored to 20.C after DC voltage plus the raled
ripple current is applied for 2 ,000 hours at 10S. C
Capacitance Change 量;1;20悦。f the initial valua
D.F. (tanð) :S200% ofthe initial specified value
Leakage Current sThe init ialspecifiad value
Thø following specificalions shall be salisfiød when Ihø capacitors are reslored 10 20. C after田posing Iham for 1 ,000 hou rs
at 1 05. C without voltage applied
Capacilance Changa S:l:20% oftha inilial value
D.E (lanð) s200% ofthe inilialspecifiedvølue
Leakage Current 量:200% of tha in itial specified value
4mln.
每到叩
(Ø5-Ø22)
S陆ev哩Code: 四C-fc到rPVC，叮Wfor PET
Terminal ∞de
5ize ∞de
capøci恒n四∞de
capaCi饱nωtole阻n曲∞de
Voltaga 四刘-
5e叩les coda
Ca恼gory∞de
• RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLlERS
Frequency correclion faclor for ripple currenl
山FTT 50 120 300 lk 10k 100k
Cap.<10 。.65 1.00 '.35 1.75 2.30 2.50
10:SCap.<100 0.75 '口口 1.25 1.50 1.75 1.8口
100:S Cap.:S l000 0.80 1.00 1.15 1.30 1AO 1.50
Cap.>100a 0.85 1.00 才.臼 1.05 1.08 1.08
The endurance of capacitors is shortened with internal healing produced by ripple current
al Ihø rate of halving the l ifetime with every 5 .C risø. When long l ife pørformancø is røquirød
in aclual use, the rms ripple currenl has t口 be reduced.
| 11'1 II~ I r!'t .'I~):I'':].川UM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS AiSH~
WH series
@
a
h
n
←
-
a
-可帽
但
t.nli
81/82
C.p Siz.
{p同 1 4IDxL(mm)
4.7 铲11 I 0.12 I 刻
10 5'*11 I 0.12 I 41
22 铲11 I 0.12 I 61
33 5'*11 I 0.12 I 75
47 伊11 I 0.12 I 盼
T∞ 6.3'刊 I 0.12 I 150